POWELL CITY COUNCIL

MINUTES OF _3/18/2ou}
EXHIBIT 2

Build Smart in Powell.
We have significant concerns about Apartments that needs to be addressed before decisions are made.

Apartment proposals seem to be popping up in everyones backyard lately.

It is time to organize a plan of action to stop unwanted development in the city of Powell Ohio.

This is mainly focused on the multiple proposals that include apartments as well as density concerns.
Powell Ohio is a special place with a unique opportunity to stand out. Though business development, retail
space and the right kind of housing we can build smart.

Mixed use living that includes apartments is not aligned with the desires of residents.

We are concerned with the added strain these high density developments will place on our infrastructure
and schools, as well as the impact to home values and public safety.

Our hope is to work with the city of Powell and respect the city's desire to increase revenue. We encourage
the city to provide an open forum to directly deal with this concern as a whole vs individual
proposals.

Respectfully, Citizens of Powell



Name City
Leslie Lopes

Jeremy Cole Powell
Susan Eckert Powell
Michelle Edw Powell
Michelle Van Powell
jane Mockler Powell
Wendy Sherr Powell
Heather Billy Powell
Theresa Lenr Powell
Julie Lucas Powell
Rhonda Reec Powell
Paul Werling Powell
April Oney  Powell
Jim Battin  Powell
Nancy Gover Powell
Devan Peters Powell
Amy House Dublin
Caren Belt Powell
Nick Tierney Powell
Roy Slagle  Powell
Deb Edwards Powell
linda meachz Powell
Alison Pleasa Powell
Jeanne Cont¢ Powell
Aaron Shellal Powell
Denise GrabcPowell

State

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

Denise Hane' POWELL, OH Ohio

Laura Lawrer powell
Andrea Woo: Powell
Mika Gilliam Powell
Shawn Gray Powell
Susan Grinst(Powell
Dawn Boyers Powell
Elizabeth Ser Powell
Kathy Kamnil Powell
Annie Kagy Powell
Melane Mart Powell
Fran Gardne: Powell
Anne DimmicPowell
Shannon PonPowell
Sara Evans Powell
Leigha Sente Powell

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

Zip Code

Country

United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43017 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State!
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:

Signed On
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14



Chris Miller Powell
Lynn Fuhrma Powell
Nicole Sizer Powell
Sarah Minto Powell

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

Keith Kessen Upper Arling Ohio

Maxine Ryal Powell
Victoria Mille Powell
Ann Marie BcPowell
Michael Sher Powell
R. Joseph Pai Powell
Kevin Jamies Powell
Marilyn Gott Powell
Annette Hag  Powell
Samir Sidani Powell
Carrie Greshi Powell
jean lally
Beth Laming Powell
Robin Steale' Powell
Amy Blackbu Powell
Mark Cheffin Powell
Ryan Crouth: Powell
Jeffrey Walle Powell
Stephen FuhiPowell
Christine Slag Powell
Carrie Wagne¢Powell
Laura Shook Powell
Monika Torr¢ Powell
Lynne Rapier Powell
Susie Kleknei Powell
Marianna Klc Powell
Kimberly Hur Powell
Christy Hecke¢Powell
Mercedes Cr.Powell
Sara Sable Powell

Concerned C New City

Nicole Frazie Powell
Austin Gresh Powell
Jennifer Pico Powell
Marilyn Batti Powell
emily harmai powell
Amy Glaze Powell

timothy cole Columbus

Mike Beirne Powell

delaware

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

New York

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43221 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43015 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:

10956-2406 United State:

43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43214 United State:
43065 United State:

2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/24/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/25/14
2/26/14
2/26/14
2/26/14
2/26/14
2/26/14
2/26/14
2/26/14
2/26/14
2/27/14
2/27/14
2/27/14
2/27/14
2/28/14



Dana Meekel POWELL

Shawn Boysk Powell
Robert Rapie Powell
daniell mcsw powell
Jill Bennett Powell
Beth Hinkle Powell
Mary Kuehl Powell
AmyKing  Powell
Rebecca Rag powell
mindy patricl Powell
Carey DeTotcPowell
patricia nield

Braelynn Yer Powell
JenVance Powell
Melanie Nov Powell
Amanda Mos Powell
Joe Szymano Powell
Sara Wolfe Powell
Jennette NgL Powell
Patty Resatk: Powell
Kari Friedaue Powell
Michelle Quil Dublin
Sheri Limberi Powell
Megan Fuget Powell
Maria Del Re Powell
Christina Las! Powell
Chris Hennef Powell
Thomas Korn Powell
Elizabeth Grz Powell
Julie Kanable Powell
Erin Bair Powell
Heather Mac Powell

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio

43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
2350 Australia
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43064 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43016 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:
43065 United State:

2/28/14
3/1/14
3/1/14
3/1/14
3/4/14
3/4/14
3/4/14
3/4/14
3/4/14
3/6/14
3/7/14
3/9/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/17/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14

3/18/14



	2014_03_27_14_14_32
	2014_03_27_14_14_58
	2014_03_27_14_17_24
	2014_03_27_14_17_54

