Build Smart in Powell.

We have significant concerns about Apartments that needs to be addressed before decisions are made.

Apartment proposals seem to be popping up in everyones backyard lately. It is time to **organize a plan of action to stop unwanted development** in the city of Powell Ohio. This is mainly focused on the multiple proposals that include apartments as well as density concerns. Powell Ohio is a special place with a unique opportunity to stand out. Though business development, retail space and the right kind of housing we can build smart.

Mixed use living that includes apartments is not aligned with the desires of residents.

We are concerned with the added strain these high density developments will place on our infrastructure and schools, as well as the impact to home values and public safety.

Our hope is to work with the city of Powell and respect the city's desire to increase revenue. We encourage the city to provide an open forum to directly deal with this concern as a whole vs individual proposals.

Respectfully, Citizens of Powell

Name	City	State	Zip Code	Country Sig	gned On
Leslie Lopes	City		•	United State:	2/24/14
Jeremy Cole	Powell	Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Susan Eckert		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Michelle Edv		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Michelle Var		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
jane Mockle		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Wendy Sher		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Heather Billy		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Theresa Len	-	Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Julie Lucas	Powell	Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Rhonda Ree		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Paul Werling		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
April Oney	-	Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Jim Battin	Powell	Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Nancy Gove		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Devan Pete		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Amy House		Ohio	43017	United State:	2/24/14
Caren Belt	Powell	Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Nick Tierne		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Roy Slagle	Powell	Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Deb Edward		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
linda meac		Ohio	43065	United State:	2/24/14
Alison Plea		Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Jeanne Con		Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Aaron Shel		Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Denise Gra		Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Denise Har		. OH Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Laura Lawr		, Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Andrea Wo		Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Mika Gillia		Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Shawn Gra		Ohio	43065	5 United State:	2/24/14
Susan Grin	•	Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Dawn Boye		Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Elizabeth S		Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Kathy Kam	nil Powell	Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Annie Kagy	/ Powell	Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Melane M	art Powell	Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Fran Gardı	nei Powell	Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Anne Dimi	nic Powell	Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Shannon P		Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Sara Evans		Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14
Leigha Sen	te Powell	Ohio	4306	5 United State:	2/24/14

Chris Miller Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Lynn Fuhrma Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Nicole Sizer Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Sarah Minto Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Keith Kessen Upper Arling	r Ohio	43221 United State:	2/24/14
Maxine Ryal Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Victoria Mille Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Ann Marie BePowell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Michael Sher Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
R. Joseph Par Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Kevin Jamies Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Marilyn Gott Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/24/14
Annette Hag _l Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Samir Sidani Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Carrie Gresh: Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
jean lally delaware	Ohio	43015 United State:	2/25/14
Beth Laming Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Robin Steale [,] Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Amy Blackbu Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Mark Cheffin Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Ryan Crouth: Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Jeffrey Walle Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Stephen Fuhi Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Christine Slat Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Carrie Wagn(Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Laura Shook Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Monika Torre Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Lynne Rapier Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Susie Klekneı Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Marianna Klc Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/25/14
Kimberly Hur Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/26/14
Christy Heck Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/26/14
Mercedes Cr. Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/26/14
Sara Sable Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/26/14
Concerned C New City	New York	10956-2406 United State:	2/26/14
Nicole Frazie Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/26/14
Austin Gresh Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/26/14
Jennifer Pico Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/26/14
Marilyn Batti Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/27/14
emily harmaı powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/27/14
Amy Glaze Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/27/14
timothy cole Columbus	Ohio	43214 United State:	2/27/14
Mike Beirne Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/28/14

Dana Meeke POWELL	Ohio	43065 United State:	2/28/14
Shawn Boysk Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/1/14
Robert Rapie Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/1/14
daniell mcsw powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/1/14
Jill Bennett Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/4/14
Beth Hinkle Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/4/14
Mary Kuehl Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/4/14
Amy King Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/4/14
Rebecca Rag powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/4/14
mindy patricl Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/6/14
Carey DeTot: Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/7/14
patricia nield		2350 Australia	3/9/14
Braelynn Yer Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Jen Vance Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Melanie Nov Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Amanda Mos Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Joe Szymano Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Sara Wolfe Powell	Ohio	43064 United State:	3/17/14
Jennette Ngı Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Patty Resatk: Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Kari Friedaue Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/17/14
Michelle Qui Dublin	Ohio	43016 United State:	3/18/14
Sheri Limber Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Megan Fuget Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Maria Del Re Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Christina Last Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Chris Hennef Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Thomas Korn Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Elizabeth Grz Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Julie Kanable Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Erin Bair Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14
Heather Mac Powell	Ohio	43065 United State:	3/18/14